
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural (4-11, 1-8) -vs- Tennessee Southern (11-9, 5-5)
01/22/26 at Curry Athletic Complex

 
 

 
 
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 56

Tennessee Southern 73

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 101
Site: Curry Athletic Complex
Referees: Jordan Craddock, Easton Cline, Henry Brown

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 27 29 56
Tennessee Southern 30 43 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Matthew Mairena * 40 8-19 0-2 7-8 0-5 5 2 4 4 0 0 23
24 Dontae Smith * 37 4-9 1-3 6-7 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 0 15
5 Landon Chattam * 20 2-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 1 5
8 Bryce Wimberly * 33 0-7 0-0 2-4 1-8 9 3 0 4 1 0 2
14 Charly Guentio * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 2
25 DeAli Thompson 20 1-5 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 2 0 1 4
1 Jordan Roque 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
21 P.J. Mathews 17 1-8 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Henry Rowe 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 DeAndre Miller 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 18-60 2-10 18-23 11-28 39 14 7 16 2 3 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63 % 1-6   16.67 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 10-33   30.30 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 18-60   30.0 % 2-10   20.0 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-11:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 De'Marreon Baldwin * 34 6-13 0-0 3-5 2-4 6 3 7 1 0 5 15
7 Daniel Reyes * 22 6-7 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 0 2 1 0 13
11 Antonio Cochran * 31 3-11 1-4 5-6 4-8 12 3 0 0 1 1 12
10 Eric Robinson * 26 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 1 0 2 8
12 Jack Harper * 26 3-10 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 8
0 Luke Lentz 9 1-8 1-6 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 5
3 Mike Bell, Jr. 21 1-8 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
8 JaMil Wilson 13 1-6 0-0 2-2 5-3 8 3 0 1 2 0 4
1 Kiah Key 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 3 2
24 Freedom Leon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 193 27-72 4-21 15-20 15-29 44 20 13 8 6 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-39   30.77 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 15-33   45.45 % 2-10   20.00 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 27-72   37.5 % 4-21   19.0 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 73
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
05:44



1st Half Box Score
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 27

Tennessee Southern 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Matthew Mairena 20 5-8 0-2 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 15
24 Dontae Smith 17 2-4 1-2 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
5 Landon Chattam 12 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Bryce Wimberly 18 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 2 0 4 0 0 1
14 Charly Guentio 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
25 DeAli Thompson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jordan Roque 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 P.J. Mathews 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Henry Rowe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 DeAndre Miller 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 1-6 10-12 3-17 20 7 1 8 1 0 27
29.6 % 16.7 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 De'Marreon Baldwin 16 1-5 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 2 4 1 0 2 2
7 Daniel Reyes 10 4-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
11 Antonio Cochran 15 2-9 1-3 1-2 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 1 6
10 Eric Robinson 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 Jack Harper 16 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5

Luke Lentz 6 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
3 Mike Bell, Jr. 13 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
8 JaMil Wilson 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
1 Kiah Key 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
24 Freedom Leon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-39 2-11 4-7 7-15 22 10 6 3 3 6 30
30.8 % 18.2 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 29

Tennessee Southern 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Matthew Mairena 20 3-11 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 8
24 Dontae Smith 20 2-5 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 6
5 Landon Chattam 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
8 Bryce Wimberly 15 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
14 Charly Guentio 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 DeAli Thompson 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 1 4
1 Jordan Roque 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
21 P.J. Mathews 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Henry Rowe 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 DeAndre Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-33 1-4 8-11 8-11 19 7 6 8 1 3 29
30.3 % 25.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 De'Marreon Baldwin 18 5-8 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 3 13
7 Daniel Reyes 12 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
11 Antonio Cochran 16 1-2 0-1 4-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 6
10 Eric Robinson 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 1 6
12 Jack Harper 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

Luke Lentz 3 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
3 Mike Bell, Jr. 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
8 JaMil Wilson 5 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 1 1 0 2
1 Kiah Key 2 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
24 Freedom Leon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 93 15-33 2-10 11-13 8-14 22 10 7 5 3 7 43
45.5 % 20.0 % 84.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin Agricultural Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
MISS LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON 19:42

19:42 BLOCK  by HARPER,JACK
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

19:31 FOUL  by REYES,DANIEL
19:31 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 19:14
19:13 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ERIC
19:09 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

REBOUND DEF by GUENTIO,CHARLY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DONTAE 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
18:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
MISS LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC
18:19 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

-- REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
18:16 MISS LAYUP by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

BLOCK  by GUENTIO,CHARLY 18:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:13 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --

17:59 FOUL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 17:45 2-2

17:28 MISS LAYUP by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND OFF by REYES,DANIEL

17:24 2-4 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by REYES,DANIEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 17:08
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DONTAE --

17:02 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ERIC
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 17:02 3-4 H 1
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 17:02 4-4

16:38 MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 16:35
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEALI 16:35
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 16:35

16:21 MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by CHATTAM,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by CHATTAM,LANDON 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JACK
FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 15:59

15:59 MISS FT by REYES,DANIEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:59 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by REYES,DANIEL
15:59 SUB IN by WILSON,JAMIL
15:59 SUB IN by MIKE BELL,JR
15:59 SUB OUT by REYES,DANIEL
15:59 SUB OUT by HARPER,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DONTAE 15:26 6-5 V 1
15:13 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEALI --
GOOD LAYUP by MAIRENA,MATTHEW(in the paint) 14:58 8-5 V 3

14:29 MISS JUMPER by MIKE BELL,JR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:29 FOUL  by WILSON,JAMIL
14:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 14:29



SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 14:29
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DONTAE 14:13

14:11 STEAL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
14:05 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAMIL

REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
MISS DUNK by THOMPSON,DEALI 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
13:48 MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKE BELL,JR
13:25 MISS JUMPER by MIKE BELL,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAMIL
13:22 SUB IN by LENTZ,LUKE
13:22 SUB IN by KEY,KIAH
13:22 SUB OUT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
13:22 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ERIC
13:17 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEALI --
12:56 FOUL  by MIKE BELL,JR

GOOD FT by SMITH,DONTAE 12:56 9-5 V 4
GOOD FT by SMITH,DONTAE 12:56 10-5 V 5
SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 12:56
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DEALI 12:56
FOUL  by GUENTIO,CHARLY 12:30

12:30 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by MIKE BELL,JR
12:30 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by MIKE BELL,JR

MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,PJ 12:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

12:04 TURNOVER  by KEY,KIAH
12:04 SUB IN by HARPER,JACK
12:04 SUB OUT by KEY,KIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DONTAE 11:49 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --

11:22 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JAMIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 10:59 15-9 V 6
FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 10:45
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:45
SUB IN by MILLER,DEANDRE 10:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,DONTAE 10:45

10:45 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ERIC
10:45 SUB OUT by MIKE BELL,JR
10:25 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,PJ 10:18

10:18 BLOCK  by WILSON,JAMIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAMIL
09:49 MISS JUMPER by LENTZ,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 09:37

09:36 STEAL  by LENTZ,LUKE
09:27 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
09:23 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAMIL
09:19 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAMIL

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,PJ 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LENTZ,LUKE



08:40 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 08:30
REBOUND OFF by GUENTIO,CHARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GUENTIO,CHARLY(in the paint) 08:28 17-11 V 6

08:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CHATTAM,LANDON 08:28
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
08:28 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAMIL
08:01 MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:01 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DEANDRE 07:48
07:48 BLOCK  by LENTZ,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
07:31 MISS LAYUP by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by GUENTIO,CHARLY --
TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 07:26

07:24 STEAL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
07:21 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

SUB IN by SMITH,DONTAE 07:21
SUB OUT by MILLER,DEANDRE 07:21

07:21 SUB IN by MIKE BELL,JR
07:21 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ERIC

TURNOVER  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 07:05
07:00 STEAL  by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
06:57 MISS LAYUP by LENTZ,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by ROWE,HENRY 06:57
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by KEY,KIAH
06:57 SUB OUT by LENTZ,LUKE
06:41 17-13 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by COCHRAN,ANTONIO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

FOUL  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 06:17
SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 06:17
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEALI 06:17
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 06:17
SUB OUT by ROWE,HENRY 06:17

06:07 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JACK
-- ASSIST  by KEY,KIAH

MISS 3PTR by CHATTAM,LANDON 05:52
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,PJ --

05:46 FOUL  by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
MISS FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 05:46 18-16 V 2

05:46 SUB IN by REYES,DANIEL
05:46 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
05:31 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 05:20 20-18 V 2
05:05 20-21 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

-- ASSIST  by MIKE BELL,JR
TURNOVER  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 04:47

04:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ROQUE,JORDAN 04:38
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 04:38

04:36 MISS JUMPER by MIKE BELL,JR
REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,PJ --
TURNOVER  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 04:32



04:32 STEAL  by KEY,KIAH
04:23 20-23 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MIKE BELL,JR(in the paint)

SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 04:11
SUB OUT by ROQUE,JORDAN 04:11
MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,PJ 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
03:35 MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
03:15 MISS 3PTR by KEY,KIAH

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 03:07 22-23 H 1

02:51 MISS JUMPER by MIKE BELL,JR
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEALI --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DONTAE 02:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CHATTAM,LANDON 02:38
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
02:38 SUB OUT by KEY,KIAH
02:23 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
02:12 FOUL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 02:12 23-25 H 2
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 02:12 24-25 H 1

01:53 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by REYES,DANIEL

01:42 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEALI --
MISS JUMPER by CHATTAM,LANDON 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
FOUL  by THOMPSON,DEALI 01:30

01:19 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHATTAM,LANDON 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
-- REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

01:10 24-29 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

00:51 FOUL  by HARPER,JACK
GOOD FT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 00:51 25-29 H 4
MISS FT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,KIAH
00:51 SUB IN by KEY,KIAH
00:51 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

FOUL  by CHATTAM,LANDON 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
00:02 FOUL  by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

GOOD FT by SMITH,DONTAE 00:02 26-30 H 4
GOOD FT by SMITH,DONTAE 00:02 27-30 H 3
SUB IN by ROWE,HENRY 00:02
SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 00:02
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 00:02
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DEALI 00:02

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin Agricultural Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
19:45 MISS LAYUP by REYES,DANIEL



REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 19:35

19:32 STEAL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

19:30 27-32 H 5
GOOD DUNK by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

19:07 FOUL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 19:07
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 19:07

18:45 FOUL  by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
GOOD FT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 18:45 28-32 H 4
MISS FT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
18:32 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by GUENTIO,CHARLY 18:32
18:32 MISS FT by REYES,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DEALI --
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEALI 18:32
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 18:32
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,PJ 18:00
REBOUND OFF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
17:51 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC
FOUL  by MATHEWS,PJ 17:28

17:28 28-35 H 7 GOOD FT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
17:28 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 17:28
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 17:28
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC
16:51 28-38 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEALI(in the paint) 16:28 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --

16:11 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by REYES,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC

15:46 30-42 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ERIC
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,DEALI 15:29

15:29 STEAL  by HARPER,JACK
15:16 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
15:10 TURNOVER  by REYES,DANIEL

STEAL  by GUENTIO,CHARLY 15:10
MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 14:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CHATTAM,LANDON 14:52
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 14:52

14:43 FOUL  by ROBINSON,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DEALI 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC
FOUL  by CHATTAM,LANDON 14:16

14:16 30-43 H 13 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
14:16 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 14:16
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DEALI 14:16

14:16 SUB IN by KEY,KIAH



14:16 SUB OUT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
GOOD 3PTR by CHATTAM,LANDON 13:58 33-44 H 11
ASSIST  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --

13:36 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DONTAE 13:15 35-46 H 11

13:02 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 12:49 37-48 H 11

12:30 MISS 3PTR by KEY,KIAH
REBOUND DEF by CHATTAM,LANDON --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DONTAE 12:23

12:21 STEAL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
12:02 37-51 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JACK

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
12:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ROWE,HENRY 12:02
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 12:02

12:02 SUB IN by KEY,KIAH
12:02 SUB IN by MIKE BELL,JR
12:02 SUB IN by WILSON,JAMIL
12:02 SUB OUT by HARPER,JACK
12:02 SUB OUT by REYES,DANIEL
12:02 SUB OUT by KEY,KIAH

TURNOVER  by SMITH,DONTAE 11:45
11:44 STEAL  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
11:33 37-53 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 11:12
11:12 BLOCK  by WILSON,JAMIL

REBOUND OFF by CHATTAM,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATTAM,LANDON(in the paint) 11:10 39-53 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:10

10:50 39-55 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROWE,HENRY 10:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:23 SUB IN by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
10:23 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAMIL

10:10 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAMIL
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAMIL

10:03 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAMIL
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAMIL

09:58 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAMIL
REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAMIL
FOUL  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 09:37

09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:37 39-56 H 17 GOOD FT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
09:37 39-57 H 18 GOOD FT by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 09:37
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 09:37

09:21 FOUL  by WILSON,JAMIL
GOOD FT by SMITH,DONTAE 09:21 40-57 H 17
MISS FT by SMITH,DONTAE 09:21
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,HENRY --
SUB IN by ROQUE,JORDAN 09:21
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 09:21
GOOD LAYUP by MAIRENA,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:07 42-57 H 15
ASSIST  by ROQUE,JORDAN --

08:54 MISS LAYUP by MIKE BELL,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAMIL



FOUL  by ROWE,HENRY 08:54
08:54 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAMIL
08:54 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAMIL

MISS LAYUP by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 08:37
08:37 BLOCK  by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:37 FOUL  by MIKE BELL,JR
08:37 SUB IN by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
08:37 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ERIC

TURNOVER  by ROQUE,JORDAN 08:34
08:34 STEAL  by KEY,KIAH
08:22 FOUL  by WILSON,JAMIL
08:22 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAMIL

TURNOVER  by SMITH,DONTAE 08:06
08:04 STEAL  by KEY,KIAH
08:01 MISS LAYUP by MIKE BELL,JR

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRYCE --
BLOCK  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 08:01
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DONTAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:38 44-59 H 15

07:31 FOUL  by KEY,KIAH
GOOD FT by SMITH,DONTAE 07:31 45-59 H 14
FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 07:31

07:31 45-60 H 15 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
SUB IN by GUENTIO,CHARLY 07:31
SUB OUT by ROWE,HENRY 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by REYES,DANIEL
07:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAMIL
07:25 MISS FT by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

REBOUND DEF by ROQUE,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DONTAE 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
06:36 45-62 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEY,KIAH
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:23

06:16 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
-- REBOUND OFF by MIKE BELL,JR

06:09 MISS 3PTR by KEY,KIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON

06:04 MISS DUNK by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
-- REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,ANTONIO

05:54 MISS JUMPER by MIKE BELL,JR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DEALI 05:53
SUB IN by CHATTAM,LANDON 05:53
SUB IN by MATHEWS,PJ 05:53
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 05:53
SUB OUT by ROQUE,JORDAN 05:53
SUB OUT by GUENTIO,CHARLY 05:53

05:48 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,KIAH

05:44 45-64 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by KEY,KIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DONTAE 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKE BELL,JR
05:09 TURNOVER  by MIKE BELL,JR

STEAL  by CHATTAM,LANDON 05:07
GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,PJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:03 47-64 H 17
ASSIST  by CHATTAM,LANDON --

04:45 MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DONTAE --
MISS 3PTR by CHATTAM,LANDON 04:34
REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,PJ --
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,PJ 04:30



REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,PJ --
MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,PJ 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,KIAH

04:19 47-66 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEY,KIAH
04:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ROQUE,JORDAN 04:19
SUB OUT by CHATTAM,LANDON 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by HARPER,JACK
04:19 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ERIC
04:19 SUB OUT by MIKE BELL,JR
04:19 SUB OUT by KEY,KIAH

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DEALI 03:57
03:57 BLOCK  by REYES,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEF by REYES,DANIEL
03:39 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ROQUE,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DEALI 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC
03:16 SUB IN by LEON,FREEDOM
03:16 SUB OUT by REYES,DANIEL
02:56 TURNOVER  by LEON,FREEDOM

STEAL  by THOMPSON,DEALI 02:52
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 02:48
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DEALI --

02:46 FOUL  by LEON,FREEDOM
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEALI 02:46 48-66 H 18
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DEALI 02:46 49-66 H 17

02:46 SUB IN by LENTZ,LUKE
02:46 SUB OUT by HARPER,JACK
02:21 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by ROQUE,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:14 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by MAIRENA,MATTHEW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:11

01:49 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by ROQUE,JORDAN --

01:42 FOUL  by LENTZ,LUKE
GOOD FT by ROQUE,JORDAN 01:42 52-66 H 14
MISS FT by ROQUE,JORDAN 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LEON,FREEDOM
01:29 52-68 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LEON,FREEDOM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 01:10
SUB OUT by MATHEWS,PJ 01:10
GOOD LAYUP by MAIRENA,MATTHEW(in the paint) 01:07 54-68 H 14
ASSIST  by ROQUE,JORDAN --

00:54 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRYCE 00:41
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DEALI --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,DEALI 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by ROBINSON,ERIC
00:33 54-71 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DE'MARREON
00:25 FOUL  by LENTZ,LUKE

GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:25 55-71 H 16
GOOD FT by MAIRENA,MATTHEW 00:25 56-71 H 15
FOUL  by ROQUE,JORDAN 00:12

00:12 56-72 H 16 GOOD FT by LENTZ,LUKE



00:12 56-73 H 17 GOOD FT by LENTZ,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DONTAE 00:03
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DEALI --


